

MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

40219

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DRS070319 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

502-968-0121 *802115800 A&A MECHANICAL SERVICE INC 1111 ULRICH AVENUE

LOUISVILLE KY

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

766-4621

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 09/11/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/11/2006 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE NO. ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO RESCHEDULE THE MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE ORIGINALLY TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2006 AT 11:00 AM. THE MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE HAS BEEN RESCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20TH AT 11:00 AM AT THE AGENCY'S LOCATION IN INSTITUTE, WEST VIRGINIA. CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD IN THE SMALL CONFERENCE ROOM IN THE FRP BUILDING. IN LIEU OF THE ABOVE CHANGE, THE DEADLINE FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS EXTENDED UNTIL 09/22/2006 AT 5:00 PM. BID OPENING DATE WILL ALSO BE EXTENDED. BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 10/11/2006 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM |**********|****|* END ADDENDUM NO. 1 |********** 031-56 EΑ 0001 \$23,495.50 PUMPS, HEAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE Herman J. Rhodes, Jr. (502) 968-0121 10/10/2006 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 51-0456396 Vice President

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

ō

RFQNUMBER DRS070319 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

VENDOR

*802115800 502-968-0121 A&A MECHANICAL SERVICE INC 1111 ULRICH AVENUE

LOUISVILLE KY 40219

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112 766-4621

DATE PRINT 09/25/	ED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		1/2006	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ADE	ENDUM NO. 2		-
	THE MANDAT	ORY PRE-BIL	ED TO ANSWER QUE MEETING AND THO E 9/22/2006 DEAD	SE QUESTIONS	
			REMAINS: 10/11/ REMAINS: 1:30 P		
	*****	***** EN	D ADDENDUM NO. 2	**********	k
0001	PUMPS, HEA	EA 1	031-56		\$23,495.50
	***** TH	IS IS THE E	ND OF RFQ DRS07)319 ***** TOTAI	\$23,495.50

		OFF BE	VERSE CIPS FOR TERMO AND SO	NOTIONS	
NGNATURE	IF 1. Co	Herman J. Rh	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE odes, Jr. (502)	IDATE	
Vice Pres	ident	FEIN 51-0456396	010 ((302)		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DRS070319 Addendum #01

To provide the following clarifications:

- 1) The 20 Ton Heat Pump is on one (1), 250 amp 3 phase, 208 Volt Breaker with 6 wires leading to the unit. The Agency will be responsible for replacing this service from the breaker box to the disconnect at the new unit with appropriate wiring.
- 2) The Agency will be responsible for adding to the sewer vent if needed.
- 3) The Vender will be responsible for adding a 120 volt outlet at the new unit.
- 4) To clarify that the 7^{th} item listed under "Unit Specifications" of the original RFQ is a 5/2 day programmable thermostat

To provide Agency response to the following vendor written questions:

- 1) Q. Is Contractor responsible to install safety rail at edge of roof?
 - A. Yes
- 2) Q. How is economizer to be controlled during "shelter in place"?
 - A. This is not a shelter.
- 3) Q. Confirm that vent through roof will be extended by owner if required.
 - A. Yes. See clarification #2 above.
- 4) Q. Confirm that owner will run wiring between breaker and disconnect.
 - A. Yes
- 5) Q. Confirm size of heaters @ existing voltage (208 volts 3 phase)
 - A. The existing are 1 Bank 60 KW and 1 Bank 40 KW, but we are only requiring 54 KW for the replacement.
- 6) Q. Who is to supply wiring and breaker for RMR (?) receptacle?
 - A. Contractor shall supply wiring, breaker and installation of 120 Volt receptacle per clarification #3 above.



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DRS070319

PAG	E	77,	3
	1		

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	SHIP VIA		FC).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/29/	2006		***************************************	·					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006			BID O	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	PUMPS,	1	EΑ		031-56				\$23,495.50
	THE WE IS SOL	ST VIR ICITIN P HEAT	GINIA GINIA G BID	PURC DIVI S TO	FOR QUOTATI HASING DIVIS SION OF REHA PROVIDE AND RK MODEL BQ2	ION F BILIT INSTA	ATION S LL (1)	ERVICES, 20 TON	
; ; ;	DIVISI LOCATI TO ATT DISQUA	ON OF ON ON END TH LIFIED	REHAB 09/13 E MAN FROM	ILITA /2006 DATOR BIDD	ETING WILL B TION SERVICE AT 11:00 AM Y PRE-BID ME ING ON THIS ORE THAN ONE	INS VE ETING PROJE	TITUTE, NDORS F WILL B CT. NO	WV	
	IN THE PRIOR MUST B KFERRE QUESTI BID ME ANSWER	WEST TO 09/ E SUBM LLaWVA ONS MA ETING. ED BY ONS CO	VIRGI 18/20 ITTED DMIN. Y ALS ALL ADDEN NCERN	NIA P 06 AT IN W GOV O 0 BE TECH DUM F ING B	Y BE SUBMITT URCHASING DI 5:00 PM. TE RITING VIA E VIA FAX AT SUBMITTED AT NICAL QUESTIOLLOWING THE ID SUBMISSIO FORM.	VISIO CHNIC MAIL 304- THE ONS W	N ANY TAL QUES AT 558-411 MANDATO ILL BE 8/2006	TIME STIONS 5. RY PRE- DEADLINE	
	VENDOR				LL FREIGHT C				
ALCO MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE	(1 (T) /			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS. ITELEPI		IHONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE	the	ele (R)	Herman	J. Rhe		2) 968	3-0121		/10/2006
Vice Pres	ident		IN	456396			ADE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

1111 Ulrich Avenue

Louisville, KY 40219

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DRS0.703

DRS070319

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

10

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

766-4621

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	 		MS OF SALE		<u>la selàdia y</u>	<u> 20. 1525</u>	2.83(.33 <u>(</u>	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TE	., ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ENING DATE:		10/03/	2006		<u></u>	В	ID	OPENING TIME	01:3	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITŸ	UOP	CAT. NO.	πEN	I NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	IT.
***************************************		NSTALL	1 1		t .			CHANGE ORDER E UNIT BY THE			
The second secon	THE ACINTEND PARTIC ALTERN LITERA INFORM REJECT TO WAI IN ACC	CEPTAB ED TO ULAR B ATES S TURE A ATION ION OF VE MIN ORDANC	LE LEV REFLEC RAND O HOULD ND SPE FOR AN THE B OR IRR E WITH	EL O T A R VE SO S CIFI Y AL ID. EGUL SEC	F QUALI PREFERE NDOR. TATE AN CATIONS TERNATE THE ST ARITIES	TY ONL ENCE OR VENDOR ID INCL S. FAI ES MAY ATE RE S IN BI 88-1-4(Y A FA S W UDE LUR BE SER DS	EREIN ESTABLISH ND ARE NOT VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDING PERTINENT E TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR VES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATIO OF THE WEST	areas in man and a second seco		
·	WITHIN IS RECI	TO PR 30 CA IVED. D PUR	LENDAR UNLE	DAY SS 0	S AFTER THERWIS	THE N	OTI IFI	O BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
F	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLIE VITH THERE IN	TO CANCED ARESTE SPEC	CEL THE VENDO	IS C OR I INF TION	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q S OF TH	IMMED: ATERIAI UALITY E BID /	IATI OR AND	ING RESERVES TH ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	N		
h	THE HIG	HER OF	THE	u.s.	DEPART	MENT OF	= L/	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA Y, PURSUANT			



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DRS070319

PAGE:
3

KRISTA FERRELL

0T-A +0

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

1111 Ulrich Avenue

Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/29/2006				
ID OPENING DATE:	10/03/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ST VIRGINIA CODE RATES APPLY TO TH	21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	(PREVAILING	
INTERE REQUIF DR IN	ST FOR PAYMENTS RED BY STATE LAW) ANY AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH STITUTE OF ARCHIT NTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKER A CERT	RS' COMPENSATION: IFICATE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
I	THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BJ	MERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS	H PROOF OF BUILD	DERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY E	D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BIR SHALL ALSO FURN AND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED DEABLE LETTER OF THE SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA OF A PERFORMANCE ALLOWED FOR PERFORMANCE	ID AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF A IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND A AUTHORIZED TO D A LETTER OF C ROJECTS UNDER \$10	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR FOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A DO BUSINESS IN TH	, E L

Vice President

NGNATURE

Vice President

Vice

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10/10/2006



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DRS070319

PAGE :

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

OH-A-TO

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRINTE	D.	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/29/2	2006										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	n	EM NUMBE	(A		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
5									EU OF T		
C	COVERI		ROOF	ING S					ENANCE EMENT (
	EXHIBI										
Į.		IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS		
S A P I M S G I F D	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE TORE TI STEEL SLASS, IN ADD TOR USI TOMEST THE PRI POUNDS	TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH ROUC S OF TE OF , GLA SE US	OR COMPROVEME COSTANLY, WHERE MESTANTES PROMACHIMES OR AN \$50 ED IN	NSTRUC MENT (MERE MORE MERY (MERY (MORE) MORE MOR	CTION, DR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 L ACC D IN T DR EQU RKS SH L, UNL OR LE IC WOR	RECON NTENAN HAN \$5 OST OF O,000 EPT ON HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS THA KS PRO	STRUCT: CE OF 0,000 / STEEL POUNDS LY ALUN TED ST/ PURCH/ MADE (E COST N 10,00 JECTS.	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES ASED OF OF	
A T 2 P	CCEPTI O BE U O% OR RODUC	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I	Y IF DNABL HIGHE F THE	THE C E. S R THA DOME	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A	DOME ST IS BID F LUMIN	ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G	PRODUC ASONAB FOR FO LASS O	TS MAY TS IS F LE IF I REIGN M R STEEL	FOUND IT IS MADE -	
P	RODUĆ'		l	-					BSTANT		
/	\	4		SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE	FOR TER	VIS AND CO	VDITIONS :			
SIGNATURE	J. Min	LQ H	erman .	J. Rho	des, Jr		EPHONE (502) 9	68-0121		DATE 107	/10/2006
HITLE	14 144	FE	N	6206			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CI		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DRS070319

: ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSTITUTE, WV

766-4621 25112

08/29/2006	TERMS OF SALE			
ID OPENING DATE:	10/03/2006	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	JANTITY UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITRICE	AMOUNT
LABOR	SURPLUS AREA",	AS DEFINED BY THE	UNITED STATES	Afternament
	TMENT OF LABOR, F			
DNLY	IF DOMESTIC PRODU	JCTS ARE 30% DR M	DRE HIGHER IN	
	THAN THE FOREIGN			
· •				7
	RIOR TO THE AWARI			
PROVI	SIONS, THE SPEND:	ING OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
	MINES THAT THERE			
ALUM	NUM, GLASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
THAN	THE LOWEST BID DO	DMESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
	E MAY REQUEST, II			
	CTION IN THE LOWES			
	ENDORS MUST INDIC			
SUPPL	YING FOREIGN ALUI	MINUM, GLASS UR S	LEL.	
DE14	7 (00			
REV.	3/88	***************************************		
				ł
EXHIE	TT O			
EVUT	21 7			- Charles
NOTIC	E FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	DE CONSTRUCTION	
i i	CT ADDENDA			
l Koor				}
THE A	RCHITECT/ENGINEER	R AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	•
	SIDE BY THE FOLLOW			
	RUCTION PROJECT A			
	THE ARCHITECT/ENG			1
	LIST OF ALL PAR			
AND S	SPECIFICATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM	
AND L	IST SHALL BE FOR	WARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN THE STATE	
	IASING DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN		0
	A COPY OF THE ADI		TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH	I THE CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
			TO ALL	
(2)	THE BUYER SHALL	SEND THE ADDENDUM	IU ALL	
	A CONTROL OF THE RIVER BY		I NDITIONS	
GNADUFE ()	1.00 Harris T. Dha	TELEPHONE	DATE	

FEIN 51-0456396

Vice President



VEZDOR

Vice President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DRS070319

							_
		٠.	· P	Αl	3		
*	-			-	-	-	ست

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ NUMBER

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Ť Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA	Jana	O.B.;	FREIGHT TERMS
08/29/								
BID OPENING DATE		10/03/	T 7	200	BID	<u>DPENING</u>	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CA	,Ŧ, ,,,	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE WITHIN	. ANY A	DD	D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVE	D BY THE	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	SUBMITTE E AUDITC THAT APF PPLY TO Y BE FOR	D R' LY AN	D BE FORMALLY A TO THE STATE PU S OFFICE. THE TO THE ORIGINA ADDENDUM DOCUM N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENIN	RCHASING SAME RUL L BIDDIN ENT. TH IS ISSU	DIVISION ES AND G DOCUMEN E ONLY ED FOR TH	4 1 T
	EXHIBI	Т 10	NOWLEDGE	ME	NT			
	ADDEND	UM(S) POSAL,	AND HAVE PLANS A	М	ECEIPT OF THE FOR ADE THE NECESSAL	RY REVIS		
,	NO. 1		09/11/200	6				
	NO. 2	•	09/25/200	6.		Page many balance many balance had a		
	ND. 3	•		• •	• • •			
	NO. 4	•		•				
	NO. 5	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•				
SIGNATORE	04/	/ Q H	<u> </u>	REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	<u>Carlo Balanco al adrae de ex</u>	DATE 1.0	/10/2006



A DOUZE

RFQ COPY

1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DRS0703

DRS070319

ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENCE!	TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

كسنت			Lancestared		
DATE PRINT	ED. T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/29/	2006				
ID OPENING DATE:	10/03	/2006	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	.QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>,</u>				<u>Carlos de la casa de </u>	
	I UNDERSTAN	D THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
			ет	CHATHDE	
	Herman J. Rh	odes. Jr.	SI	GNATURE	
			Incco	MPANY	
÷ .	10/10/2006			TE	
	REV. 11/96				
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
			RFORM CONTRACTIN		
			. THE WEST VIRG		
		t i	OWERED TO ISSUE	1	l.
			FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D		
			ING 3, ROOM 319,		
			4) 558-7890.		•
			DE 21-11-11 REQU	1	
		1 1	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENSE NUM	BER ON THEI	R BID.		
	BIDDER TO C	OMDIETE.			
	DIDUER IO C	ONFLE IE:			
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: A	A Mechanical Servi	ce, Inc.	
,	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV036853		• • •
	THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	IU FURNISH A	1
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
IGNATURE	I. I Though to	Herman J. Rho	odes, Jr. (502) 9	68-0121	ATE 10/10/2006
TLE	· yww.	FEIN	0000 010 1 (002) 0		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Preši	aent	51-0456396		1	



RFQ COPY

1111 Ulrich Avenue

Louisville, KY 40219

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DRS070319

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

OI-T 7

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

DATE PRIN	TED ·	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IÁ	F.O.B.	-	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/29/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:	10/00/2000			BID OPENING TIME			01:30PM			
LINE	QUA	NŤITÝ	UOP	CÁT, NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA	
	ŧ	OF THEI CHASE O	1	ONTR			R TO ISSUANCE	OF		
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI REQUEST	ONS, A	STAT T DNA ATOU!	E CODE, P HE INFORM	URCHASI ATION P UED BY	NG DIVISION R ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASIN NG THIS			
	ANY OT DR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INFO	VERB RMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS		
<u></u>	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PRO	TECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FIL CT IS AUTOMAT WITHOUT FURT	I-		
	REV. 1	/2005		7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10						
				ИO	LICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	то:				
	P B 2	URCHASI UILDING	NG DI 15 SHINGT	VISION S	INISTRATION TREET, EAS	The state of the s				
r I		ACPANISH THE STATE OF THE STATE		-						
				SEE REV			IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	7.21	ala Du	erman l	. Rho	des, Jr.	(502) 9	68-0121	DATE 10/	10/2006	
HITE TO	: 1	FEI			<u> </u>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



DOCZE <

Vice President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DRS07031

DRS070319

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TEA	IMS OF SAL	E S	și)	P VIA J. VI. J. VI. J.		· ; ; • F.O.В.	7. T. H	FREIGHT TERMS
08/29/	2006				Francisco estratorio estratorio estra	<u></u>	T in	<u>y z zaprzedy przyka przedy a obce p</u>	***************************************	<u> </u>
ID OPENING DATE:		10/03/	2006			BID	OPI	ENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	AND	itity	UOP	CAT.		UMBER.		UNIT PRIC		ÀMOUNT
	;		1			FORMATIO	1	ON THE FA	CE OF	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:		, .		21					
	REQ. N	D.:			מ	RS070319				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		1	0/3/2006				
	BID OPI	ENING	TIME:		1	:30 PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR		15	S NECESSA	RY	
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT NING T	OR T HIS Q	YPE N JOTE:		ERSON TO	CE	ONTACT	-	
		_Jeff_G	illenw	iter_(304) 206-6	007			ma sar	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DRS070	319	*****	TOTAL:	\$23,495.50
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	VĎITIC	NS .		
GNATURE (The			. Rhod	les, Jr.	TELEPHONE (502) 9	68-	0121	DATE 10	/10/2006
ILL:	<i>y</i>	FEI		56206			ļ	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DRS070319 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

To provide and install one 20 Ton package heat pump, York Model # BQ240E54P2AAA3, or equal.

Unit Specifications:

54 KW auxiliary heaters
208/240V
3 Phase Power
Integral economizer with single point enthalpy control
Relief damper
Roof curb adapter
5/2 day programmable state
Outdoor disconnect

Power Disconnect account on unit not inside

110 valt Receptions(e)

Installation:

Removal of present Carrier rooftop unit
Installation of a curb adaptor
Installation of new unit
Complete all electrical, piping and duct connections
Provision of all materials, including crane, and labor to complete the installation
Removal of all debris related to installation
Vendor technician to perform start-up and checkout to ensure proper operation and reliability

Warranty:

Complete one year warranty to include all parts and labor.

Award:

Award shall be made to the lowest bid vendor meeting specifications.

RFQ	No	DRS070319
	IVU.	

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

011

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:A	A & A Mechanical	Service, Inc.		
Authorized Signature	Henry 79	Phochs of	Date: <u>_1(</u>	0/10/2006
, (44,0,120	Herman J. Rhode	es, Jr.		

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE DESENTS THAT ME A S. A Machania Louding Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue, Louisville, KY 40219
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America</u> One Tower Square - 2SHS, Hartford, CT 06183
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State ofCT
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Dept of Administration -
Purchasing Dept P. O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid
Dollars (\$ 5%),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid forDRS070319 Provide and Install one 20-ton rooftop heat pump @_
West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
Signed and sealed this 11th day of October , 2006
Jeri D'onkersley (Witness) A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. (Principal) (Seal) By: Memor Dhods W Herman J. Rhodes, Jr., Vice President (Title)
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Surety) (Witness) By: Paula J. Teague Attomey-in-Fact Paula J. Teague (Title)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

216918

Certificate No. 001047651

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

John S. Meehan, Paula J. Teague, Ruth Ann Herzog, Todd P. Loehnert, Pamela S. Canter, Jeffrey Duncan, and Walter M. Zolla

of the City ofLouisy	ville	. State of	Kentucky		their true ar	nd lawful Attor	nev(c)_in_Fact
	ity if more than one is named above		····				
other writings obligatory in	the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in the	ir business of guar	ranteeing the fidelity	of persons, gua	ranteeing the p	erformance of
contracts and executing or g	suaranteeing bonds and undertaking	s required or perm	itted in any actions	or proceedings allow	ved by law.		
writing obligatory in the	ereunder to sign, execute, sea nature thereof is not limited to	a specified dol	lar amount 🤏 🔭	~ 1 T D			ing, and other
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, the Companies have caused this in	netrument to be cid	ned and their corno	rate ceals to be here	to affived this	26th	1
day of	2006	isti dinengto de sig	ned and their corpo	mate sears to be fiere	to attixed, titls		
uay or		The Man Man and the second	The state of the s				
	Farmington Casualty Con	ipany		St. Paul Guardia			
	Fidelity and Guaranty Ins	urance Company		St. Paul Mercur	•		
	Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Seaboard Surety Compan	4	ters, inc.	Travelers Casua			
	St. Paul Fire and Marine 1		nv	Travelers Casua United States Fi			
		ourunce compa	· · ·J	Omited Suites 1 1	acaij ana gua	ranty Compan,	,
1982	MICOGRAFIED 1927	THE STATE OF THE S	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD CONN.	HARTFORD, &	SULTYANO BE SEED OF THE SEED O
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George WA	WWAA	Vice President	
26th	day of	20	06				
On this the Vice Presi	day ofdent of Farmington Casualty Comp		, before me perso	onally appeared George Company, Fidelity	rge W. Thompson	n, who acknowl	edged himself
Seaboard Surety Company.	St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance	any, ridenty and	Quaranty moutant	e Company, riuciny	and Quaranty i	mearance ones	iwincis, inc.,
Casualty and Surety Compa	any, Travelers Casualty and Surety	Company of Amer	ica, and United Sta	ates Fidelity and Gu	aranty Company	, and that he, a	as such, being
authorized so to do, executed	I the foregoing instrument for the pu	rposes therein con	tained by signing or	n behålf of the corpor	rations by himsel	if as a duly auth	orized officer.
	unto set my hand and official seal.	AUTARIA AUT) -	\mathcal{M}	anic c	. Jahr ault, Notary Publi	roult

58440-6-06 Printed in U.S.A.